

**Press Release** 

July 19, 2024 ispace, inc.



## ispace to Showcase New Replica of RESILIENCE Lunar Lander at the "Lunar Wonderful" Event in Nihonbashi, Tokyo

The New Replica of RESILIENCE Lunar Lander exhibited at "Lunar Wonderful" event

Tokyo –July 19, 2024 – ispace, inc. (ispace) (TOKYO: <u>9348</u>), a global lunar exploration company, announced today that ispace will showcase a new replica of its HAKUTO-R Mission 2 RESILIENCE lunar lander at the "Lunar Wonderful" event in Nihonbashi, Tokyo starting July 20, 2024.

The flight model of its HAKUTO-R Mission 2 RESILIENCE lunar lander is currently in the final stages of its development and is completing important test milestones to prepare for a Winter 2024 launch. ispace intends to raise awareness of the importance of developing lunar economy for humankind and to encourage participants to enjoy the full of "Wonderful" space experience that runs through this summer in Nihonbashi, Tokyo.

Information	
Title:	"Lunar Wonderful" The Moon is created at Nihonbashi
Duration:	July 20, 2024 – September 1, 2024
Location:	Muroi Mitsui Hall & Conference
Open/Close:	10:00 am – 7:00 pm
Exhibition:	Replica of the RESILIENCE lunar lander
	External Dimensions: W2.6m, H2.3m
	The model is wrapped in a material similar to Multi-Layered Insulation,
	giving it an authentic look.
Exhibition Location: COREDO Muromachi Terrace 3E	

Exhibition Location: COREDO Muromachi Terrace 3F

## About ispace, inc. (https://ispace-inc.com)

ispace, a global lunar resource development company with the vision, "Expand our planet. Expand our future.", specializes in designing and building lunar landers and rovers. ispace aims to extend the sphere of human life into space and create a sustainable world by providing high-frequency, low-cost transportation services to the Moon. The company has business entities in Japan, Luxembourg, and the United States with more than 300 employees worldwide. For more information, visit: www.ispace-inc.com and follow us on X: @ispace\_inc.

###